

WEST VIRGINIA SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS

SCA EFiled: Jun 24 2024

04:21PM EDT

Transaction ID 73470385

NICHOLAS A. GHAPHERY, D.O., :
As Personal Representative of :
the Estate of Austin Ghaphery, :
Plaintiff Below, Petitioner, :
:
v. : No. 24-52
:
WHEELING TREATMENT CENTER, :
LLC and JOHN SCHULTZ, M.D., :
Defendants Below, Respondents :

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

Patrick S. Cassidy, Esq.
WV State Bar No. 671
CASSIDY LAW, PLLC
The First State Capitol
1413 Eoff Street
Wheeling, WV 26003
Phone: (304) 232-8100
Fax: (304) 232-8200
pcassidy@walslaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner,
Nicholas A. Ghaphery, D.O.,
as Personal Representative of
the Estate of Austin Ghaphery

Robert P. Fitzsimmons, Esq.
WV State Bar No. 1212
FITZSIMMONS LAW FIRM PLLC
1609 Warwood Avenue
Wheeling, WV 26003
Phone: (304) 277-1700
Fax: (304) 277-1705
bob@fitzsimmonsfirm.com
Counsel for Petitioner,
Nicholas A. Ghaphery, D.O.,
as Personal Representative of
the Estate of Austin Ghaphery

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. Attempt to have the Court engage in Fact Finding reserved for the jury	1
II. Respondents' continued misstatement of Petitioner's claims	6
1. Preadmission Assessment	6
2. The MPLA required Dr. Schultz to adhere to the standard of care when he admittedly undertook to do a suicide risk assessment on Austion, whether or not Austin was deemed eligible for admission to the MAT Program.....	10
III. The issue of Causation is not on appeal and raises issues of material fact for resolution by the jury.....	11
IV. Remand to Amend Petitioner's Complaint.....	15
V. ORAL ARGUMENT	16
VI. CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Cases:</u>	
<i>Gooch v. W. Va. Dept. of Public Safety</i> , 195 W. Va. 357, 465 S.E.2d 628 (W. Va. 1995)	5,7,10
<i>Sexton v. Greico</i> , 216 W.Va. 714, 613 S.E.2d 81 (2005)	14
<u>Statutes:</u>	
W.Va. Code §55-7B-2(e).....	6,15
W.Va. Code §55-7B-2(e)(1).....	3,6,9
W.Va. Code §55-7B-2(m).....	7,8,15
<u>Rules:</u>	
69 CSR 11	3,7
CSR 69-11-26	12
C.S.R. 69-11-21.2	7
